

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
10210/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2009  
in LPA No. 190/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.20  
13:51:38 IST  
Reason: