

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26866/2014

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and discharge of  
advocate on record and office report)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 sought for time to file counter affidavit. Liberty is granted to file the same within four weeks.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent No.1.

After passing such order, the ld. Advocate, Ms.Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate-on-Record appears and submits that she is appearing for respondent Nos.2 to 7 and she wishes to file counter affidavit. Liberty is granted to file the same within four weeks.

Office to enquire from the Memo of Appearance and vakalatnama as to who is appearing for respondent No.4 actually and to report within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is requested to serve the missing pages of the paper book upon the learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 7 within a week.

List again on 14.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar