

..2..

q

Officer, Indian Overseas Bank, Vigilance Department, Central Office, Chennai - 600 002 and Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 with the seal of Chief Regional Manager, Indian Overseas Bank, Delhi.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of service of complete set of pleadings on counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 7.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ashok Kumar Prasad, ...Petitioner
Roll No. 27448, Messenger
At present C-98, Navjivan Kamp,
Kalkaji Extension,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1