

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26866/2014

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and discharge of
advocate on record and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 7 the Id. Counsel is at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks as last opportunity.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner submits that service upon respondent no.1 has already been effected but the office report suggests something else. Office to verify and report by date fixed next as to whether service upon respondent no.1 is effected. If not, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within one week thereafter.

List again on 12.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar