

LISTED ON: 04.12.2015

BEFORE COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 34

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 26866/2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 and 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, six weeks' time finally is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder-affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
2. Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1