

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26866/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2009 in LPA No. 190/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Nawal Kishore Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granetd for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.12.12  
13:21:52 IST  
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER